

a

SLP(C)No. 9560 OF 2001

ITEM No.19

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9560/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2001 in CM 109/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NARINDER KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TEJINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for Urging additional grounds )

Date : 13/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.L. Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

We are not going to interfere in the matter in issue.  
Hence special leave petition is dismissed.

.SP1

Neelam

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master